UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

September 1, 2006

Case No.

Mon. 11

06-30056
06-30062

Tue. 12

03-30108
05-30577
04-35708
04-35866
03-35103
04-35843

05-36034
06-70430)
06-71182)

Wed. 13

05-30627
04-36063
05-30191
05-30412
06-30003
05-30575)
05-30635)

04-36066)
05-35748)

05-35152)
05-36171)

September 11 - 15, 2006

Title of Cause

1:30 p.m.  Courtroom 2™ Floor

Before: HAWKINS, SILVERMAN, GOULD, CJJ

United States v. Boggs
United States v. Bearcub

Nature

Criminal
Criminal

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor <note starting time

Before: HAWKINS, SILVERMAN, GOULD, CJJ

United States v. Storer

United States v. Espinoza

Snow v. Hill

Williams v. Bartlett

Brown v. Palmateer

Tillamook Country Smoker, Inc. v. Tillamook
County Creamery Association

Janes v. Hall

Northwest Environmental v. BPA

Criminal
Criminal
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Federal

Habeas
Admin

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor <note starting time

Before: HAWKINS, SILVERMAN, GOULD, CJJ

United States v. Holm
Dietrich v. Czerniak

United States v. McLennan
United States v. Friese
United States v. Valdovinos
United States v. Nichol
United States v. Rice

Goldammer v. United States

Sunrich Food Group v. Pacific Food of Oregon

Criminal
Habeas

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Civil v. US

Diversity

Origin

Montana
Montana

Idaho
Montana
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

Oregon
Oregon

Idaho
Oregon
Oregon
Montana
Oregon
Idaho

Oregon

Oregon




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Thu. 14

05-30451
05-30554)
05-30556)
06-30049
05-35812
05-35080)
05-35082)

Fri. 15

06-30050
05-30584)
06-30063)
05-36108
04-35596)
04-36024)
04-35898
05-35918

CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

September 11 - 15, 2006

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor

Nature

<note starting time

Before: SILVERMAN, GOULD, CJJ; RHOADES (S. Cal.), DJ

United States v. Coughlin
United States v. Tapia-Piceno

United States v. Buehl

The Milner Class v. Farmers Insurance Exchange
Miller v. Farmers Insurance Exchange
05-35145) 05-35146) 05-35501) 05-35509)

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2" Floor

Criminal
Criminal

Criminal
Federal
Federal

<note starting time

Before: SILVERMAN, GOULD, CJJ; RHOADES (S. Cal.), DJ

United States v. Bromlie

United States v. Santiago

United States v. Guzman-Valencia
Delay v. Gordon

Santacroce v. State of Oregon

Robertson v. Kulongoski
Brigham v. Eugene Water & Electric Board

Judge Sitting by Designation:

Criminal
Criminal

Civil v. US
Federal

Federal
Federal

Origin

Oregon
Oregon

Montana
Oregon
Oregon

Montana
Idaho

Oregon
Oregon

Oregon
Oregon

Hon. John S. Rhoades, Sr., Senior US District Judge for Southern District of California

Location of Hearing:

U. S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Pioneer Courthouse

700 S.W. Sixth Avenue, 2" Floor

Portland, Oregon 97204

=iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1z

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




